Components
for Entertainment Electronics
2 Band TV Tuner
TUA 6012, TUA 6014
Mixer-Oscillator-PLL
Data Sheet 1998-09-01
Edition 1998-09-01
This edition was realized using

• Programmable charge pump current
Semiconductor Group 5 1998-09-01
Type Ordering Code Package
TUA 6012XS Q67006-A5234-A701 P-TSSOP-28-1
TUA 6014XS Q67036-A1001-A701 P-TSSOP-28-1
TUA 6014-K Q67036-A1006-A702 P-TSSOP-28-1
TUA 6014-S Q67036-A1020-A701 P-TSSOP-28-1
TUA 6012
TUA 6014
1.2 Functional Description
The TUA6012, TUA6014 devices combine a digitally programmable phase locked loop